## **RESOLUTION NO. 09 - 23**

#### By: Jen Robinson

# A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointments of members to the Community Improvement Corporation; the CRA Housing Council; and the Board of Zoning and Planning

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

**Section 1.** That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Bexley Community Improvement Corporation:

Nominee	Position	Term Begins	Term Expires
Tod Friedman	Member	January 1, 2024	December 31, 2026
Heidi McCabe	Member	January 1, 2024	December 31, 2026
Matt Klingler	Member	January 1, 2024	December 31, 2025
Nominee	Position	Term Begins	Term Expires
Beecher Hale	Member/	January 1, 2024	December 31, 2024

**Section 2.** That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Matt Klingler	Member	June 30, 2025

**Section 3.** That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Community Reinvestment Area Housing Council (see ORC 3735.69):

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Mark Weiker	Mayoral Appointee	December 31, 2026
Stephanie Bosco	Mayoral Appointee	December 31, 2026
Troy Markham	Council Appointee	December 31, 2026
Monique Lampke	Council Appointee	December 31, 2026

## Section 4.

That this Resolution shall go into full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Troy Markham, President of Council

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_, 2023 Matt McPeek, Clerk of Council

Approved: \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Benjamin Kessler, Mayor

First Reading: November 28, 2023 Second Reading: Third Reading: